Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/12/2025 9:43:40 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,106,792.89 $319,680.80
$0.00 $0.00
$1,106,792.89 $319,680.80
$445,489.03 $40,824.64
$355,608.64 $47,348.22
$18,032.00 $560.00
$34,531.35 $6,166.73
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$282,693.00 $98,574.50
$1,136,354.02 $193,474.09
$2,120.70 $60.00
$46,673.00 $12,511.69

($44,552.30)

($74,113.43)
$597,993.65
$523,880.22

($12,451.69)

$113,755.02
$599,509.49
$713,264.51

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($787,112.09)
$0.00
($787,112.09)

$404,664.39
$308,260.42
$17,472.00
$28,364.62
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$184,118.50
$942,879.93

($2,060.70)
$34,161.31
$32,100.61

$187,868.45
$1,515.84
$189,384.29

Pulled from Production

Budget

$79,439,861.99
$10,994,264.00
$49,747,509.11
$290,350.00
$140,471,985.10

$68,290,605.59
$19,414,815.64
$14,391,209.80
$16,632,983.91
$4,375,776.00
$22,052,906.66
$7,456,975.06
$3,450,857.21
$156,066,129.87

$8,756,265.29
$8,236,094.59
$520,170.70

($15,073,974.07)
$54,012,348.65
$38,938,374.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$17,556,162.75
$3,111,954.79
$16,609,765.83
$107,670.69
$37,385,554.06

$17,086,904.96
$4,646,768.89
$4,414,813.74
$3,801,952.59
$1,040,498.31
$4,714,870.23
$8,145.00
$754,762.42
$36,468,716.14

$1,506,580.06
$1,422,263.69
$84,316.37

$1,001,154.29
$53,493,245.47
$54,494,399.76

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($61,883,699.24)
($7,882,309.21)
($33,137,743.28)
($182,679.31)
($103,086,431.04)

$51,203,700.63
$14,768,046.75
$9,976,396.06
$12,831,031.32
$3,335,277.69
$17,338,036.43
$7,448,830.06
$2,696,094.79
$119,597,413.73

($7,249,685.23)
$6,813,830.90
($435,854.33)

$16,075,128.36
($519,103.18)
$15,556,025.18
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