## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

041 - Lee County Schools  Description	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
			Favorable			
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79,439,861.99	\$17,556,162.75	(\$61,883,699.24)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,994,264.00	\$3,111,954.79	(\$7,882,309.21)
Local Sources	\$1,106,792.89	\$319,680.80	(\$787,112.09)	\$49,747,509.11	\$16,609,765.83	(\$33,137,743.28)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$290,350.00	\$107,670.69	(\$182,679.31)
Total Revenues:	\$1,106,792.89	\$319,680.80	(\$787,112.09)	\$140,471,985.10	\$37,385,554.06	(\$103,086,431.04)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$445,489.03	\$40,824.64	\$404,664.39	\$68,290,605.59	\$17,086,904.96	\$51,203,700.63
Instructional Support Services	\$355,608.64	\$47,348.22	\$308,260.42	\$19,414,815.64	\$4,646,768.89	\$14,768,046.75
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$18,032.00	\$560.00	\$17,472.00	\$14,391,209.80	\$4,414,813.74	\$9,976,396.06
Auxiliary Services	\$34,531.35	\$6,166.73	\$28,364.62	\$16,632,983.91	\$3,801,952.59	\$12,831,031.32
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,375,776.00	\$1,040,498.31	\$3,335,277.69
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,052,906.66	\$4,714,870.23	\$17,338,036.43
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,456,975.06	\$8,145.00	\$7,448,830.06
Other Expenditures	\$282,693.00	\$98,574.50	\$184,118.50	\$3,450,857.21	\$754,762.42	\$2,696,094.79
Total Expenditures:	\$1,136,354.02	\$193,474.09	\$942,879.93	\$156,066,129.87	\$36,468,716.14	\$119,597,413.73
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$2,120.70	\$60.00	(\$2,060.70)	\$8,756,265.29	\$1,506,580.06	(\$7,249,685.23)
Other Financing Uses:	\$46,673.00	\$12,511.69	\$34,161.31	\$8,236,094.59	\$1,422,263.69	\$6,813,830.90
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$44,552.30)	(\$12,451.69)	\$32,100.61	\$520,170.70	\$84,316.37	(\$435,854.33)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$74,113.43)	\$113,755.02	\$187,868.45	(\$15,073,974.07)	\$1,001,154.29	\$16,075,128.36
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$597,993.65	\$599,509.49	\$1,515.84	\$54,012,348.65	\$53,493,245.47	(\$519,103.18)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$523,880.22	\$713,264.51	\$189,384.29	\$38,938,374.58	\$54,494,399.76	\$15,556,025.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.